Case Number 1302462/2017 1303996/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mr C Failey Respondents

Community Housing Group (2)
Redditch Borough Council (5)

PRELIMINARY HEARING

Heard at: Birmingham

On: 21 March 2018

Before: Employment Judge Woffenden

Appearances:

For the Claimant: In Person

For the Second Respondent: Mrs Reid solicitor

For the Fifth Respondent: Ms S Noonan solicitor

JUDGMENT

1. The claims against the second and fifth respondents are dismissed on withdrawal by the claimant.

Signed by Employment Judge Woffenden on 21 March 2018